CSM_61F-G_P_DS_E_3_2
1
Floatless Level Switch (Plug-in Type)
61F-G@P
Compact, Space-saving Plug-in Type Ideal
for Pump Panels or Building into Equipment.
• Large switching capacity: 5 A at 220 VAC (resistive load).
• Easy to handle with DIN rail mounting.
• Replace for maintenance without rewiring the socket.
Refer to Safety Precautions for Floatless Level
Controllers.
61F-G@P@ (110 VAC) in this catalog have been discontinued
at the end of March 2018.
■ Model Number Legend
■ Ordering Information
Note: When ordering, specify the desired operating voltage at the end of the model number.
* 61F-G@P@ (110 VAC) in this catalog have been discontinued at the end of March 2018.
1. Control Applications 2. Type
G1: Automatic water supply with idling prevention
or water shortage alarm
G2: Automatic water supply and drainage with
abnormal water increase alarm
I: Liquid level indication and alarm
Blank: General-purpose
L 2KM: Long-distance (for 2 km)
L 4KM: Long-distance (for 4 km)
H: High-sensitivity
D: Low-sensitivity
21
61F-@P@
Type General-purpose Long-distance (for 2 km) Long-distance (for 4 km)
Model Model Model
G1 models 61F-G1P * 61F-G1PL 2K 61F-G1PL 4KM *
Type High-sensitivity Low-sensitivity
Model Model
G1 models 61F-G1PH * 61F-G1PD *
Type General-purpose Long-distance (for 2 km) Long-distance (for 4 km)
Model Model Model
G2 models 61F-G2P * 61F-G2PL 2KM * 61F-G2PL 4KM *
Type High-sensitivity Low-sensitivity
Model Model
G2 models 61F-G2PH * 61F-G2PD *
Type General-purpose Long-distance (for 2 km) Long-distance (for 4 km)
Model Model Model
I models 61F-IP * 61F-IPL 2KM * 61F-IPL 4KM *
Type High-sensitivity Low-sensitivity
Model Model
I models 61F-IPH * 61F-IPD *
Example: 61F-G1P [110VAC]
Desired supply voltage
61F-G@P
2
■ Plug-in Models
Specifications
Note: 1. The relay in the 61F-G1H/-G2H/-IPH de-energizes when there is water present across the Electrodes, whereas the relay in the 61F-GP-
N8HY energizes when there is water present across the Electrodes.
2. Models are available for 2 km and 4 km.
3. The length when using completely-insulated, 600-V, 3-conductor (0.75 mm2) cabtire cables. Usable cable lengths will become shorter as
the cable diameter or number of conductors becomes larger. For details, refer to Safety Precautions for Floatless Level Controllers.